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what action has been taken or is proposed to be taken in the near future by the New Delhi Municipal Committee to check th s menace?] t{THE MINISTER ofF HEALTH (Dr.
SUSHILA NAYAR) ; The New Delhi Municipal Committee are endeavouring to secure the services of expert monkey catchers with necessary equpment but in spite of vigorous search, they have not so far been successful.
At present the complaints about monkey nuisance are being attended to by the

Committees dog shooters who scare monkeys by gunshots in the ar.]
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1962 ] to Questions 2836
t [COMPLAINTS FROM MEMBERS OF
PARLIAMENT ABOUT DELHI MILK SCHEME

637. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of FooD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) how many letters of complaint have so far been received from the Members of Parliament against the milk distributing' depots of the Delhi Milk Scheme; and

(b) how many of these letters have been repLed to and in how many cases the grievances were redressed?]
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fiITHE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THB

MINISTRY oF FOOD (SHRI A. M. THOMAS) :
(a) Sx.

(b) Each complaint was attended to promptly and the grievance redressed. The Member of Parliament concerned was also personally contacted. A written reply was sent in 4 cases.]

UTILISATION OF KOEL BRIDGE OF S.E.

RAILWAY
638. SHRI DHANANJOY MOHAN-
TY. Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) whether Government propose to utilise the old Koel bridge on the Rourkela-Biramitrapur branch line of the South Eastern Railway for purposes of railway traffic;

(b) whether there was any proposal to hand over the said bridge to the Government of Orissa or the Hindustan Steel L'mited for converting the same into a road bridge; and

lation.
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(c) if so, whether the proposal still stands?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY ofF RAILWAYS (SHrI S. V.
RAMASWAMY): (a) No.

(b) and (c) It was originally proposed to make over the bridge to the Government of Orissa. The proposal, however, did not materialise. There is no proposal to make it over to Hindustan Steel Limited.

DISORDER IN TELEPHONE SYSTEM AT
ROURKELA
639. SHRi DHANANJOY MOHAN-

TY: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT
AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the frequent disorder in the telephone system at Rourkela; and

(b) if so, what are the reasons for the disorder and how long it will continue?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI B. BHAGAVATI): (a) No report of frequent disorder in the telephone system at Rourkela has been received.

(b) Does not arise.

DEMAND FOR TELEPHONE EXCHANG AT
BIRAMITRAPUR (ORISSA)

640. SHRI DHANANJOY  MOHAN-
TY: Will the Minister of TRANS
PORT AND COMMUNICATIONS be pleas ed to state:

(a) whether Government are aware of the public demand at Biramitrapur-

in the District of Sundargarh in Orissa for a telephone exchange at Birami trapur to serve both the mining areas at Biramitrapur and at Hatibari; and

(b) if so, whether there is any pos-

sibil ty of the exchange being estab lished during the current financial vear?

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 2838

THE DEPUTY MINISTER OF
TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS
(SHRI B. BHAGAVATI): (a) Yes.

(b) Proposal is under examination.
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t [CLOAK ROOMS AND RETIRING ROOMS

641. SHRI B. N. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the names of the railway stations where cloak rooms and retiring rooms are proposed to be constructed during the current year; and

(b) the names of the railways on which those stat ons are situated. ]
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